Sw
itc
he
s
&
 P
ilo
t L

• High shock resistance (200 m/s2 minimum)
• Finger-safe DIN rail mount socket and PC board mount soc
Applicable Standard Marking Certification Organization/
File Number
UL508
UL recognized
File No. E55996
CSA C22.2 No.14 CSA File No. 253350
EN50205
EN61810-1 TÜV SÜD
Part Number Selection
Part Number
Contact Rated Coil Voltage Without LED Indicator With LED Indicator Counter-Electromotive  Force
4-pole
2NO-2NC
12V DC RF1V-2A2B-D12 RF1V-2A2BL-D12 RF1V-2A2BLD1-D12
24V DC RF1V-2A2B-D24 RF1V-2A2BL-D24 RF1V-2A2BLD1-D24
48V DC RF1V-2A2B-D48 RF1V-2A2BL-D48 RF1V-2A2BLD1-D48
3NO-1NC
12V DC RF1V-3A1B-D12 RF1V-3A1BL-D12 RF1V-3A1BLD1-D12
24V DC RF1V-3A1B-D24 RF1V-3A1BL-D24 RF1V-3A1BLD1-D24
48V DC RF1V-3A1B-D48 RF1V-3A1BL-D48 RF1V-3A1BLD1-D48
6-pole
4NO-2NC
12V DC RF1V-4A2B-D12 RF1V-4A2BL-D12 RF1V-4A2BLD1-D12
24V DC RF1V-4A2B-D24 RF1V-4A2BL-D24 RF1V-4A2BLD1-D24
48V DC RF1V-4A2B-D48 RF1V-4A2BL-D48 RF1V-4A2BLD1-D48
5NO-1NC
12V DC RF1V-5A1B-D12 RF1V-5A1BL-D12 RF1V-5A1BLD1-D12
24V DC RF1V-5A1B-D24 RF1V-5A1BL-D24 RF1V-5A1BLD1-D24
48V DC RF1V-5A1B-D48 RF1V-5A1BL-D48 RF1V-5A1BLD1-D48
3NO-3NC
12V DC RF1V-3A3B-D12 RF1V-3A3BL-D12 RF1V-3A3BLD1-D12
24V DC RF1V-3A3B-D24 RF1V-3A3BL-D24 RF1V-3A3BLD1-D24
48V DC RF1V-3A3B-D48 RF1V-3A3BL-D48 RF1V-3A3BLD1-D48
Sockets
Style No. of Poles Ordering Type No.
DIN Rail
Mount Sockets

EU Low Voltage Directive
Part Numbers
Contact
Configuration
Terminal
Style
LED
Indicator w/Diode
Degree of Protection (Note) Rated
Coil Voltage Part No.
Flux-tight (RTII) Sealed (RTIII)
2-pole
SPST-NO +
SPST-NC
Plug-in
With √ √ 12V DC RF2S-1A1BLD1-D12
Without
— √
24V DC
RF2S-1A1B-D24
√ √ RF2S-1A1BD1-D24
With
√ √ RF2S-1A1BLD1-D24
√ √ RF2S-1A1BLD1K-D24
Without — √
48V DC
RF2S-1A1B-D48
With
√ √ RF2S-1A1BLD1-D48
√ √ RF2S-1A1BLD1K-D48
PC Board
Without
— √ 12V DC RF2V-1A1B-D12
— √
24V DC
RF2V-1A1B-D24
— √ RF2V-1A1BK-D24
√ √ RF2V-1A1BD1-D24
√ √ RF2V-1A1BD1K-D24
With √ √ RF2V-1A1BLD1K-D24
Without — √ 48V DC RF2V-1A1B-D48
DPDT Without — √ 24V DC RF2V-2C-D24
Sw
itches &
 Pilot Lights
Signaling Lights

RF2VRelays  & Sockets
1709261200
Part Number Structure
RF 2 S - 1A1B - LD1-K D24
Series Name
Contact Arrangement
1 A 1 B : 1  Form X
   2 C : DPDT
No of poles
2 : 2-pole
Terminal Construction
S : Plug-in
V : PC Board
Options
Blank : Standard
        L : With LED
       D : With diode (Note 1)
     D1 : With diode of reverse polarity coil (Note 2)
     LD : With LED indicator & diode (Note 1)
  LD1 : With LED indicator & diode of reverse polarity coil (Note 2)
Rated Coil Voltage
D12 : 12V DC
D24 : 24V DC
D48 : 48V DC
Degree of Protection
Blank : RTII
   K : RTIII
Note 1: With diode: terminal 1 –, terminal 8 +
Note 2: With diode of reverse polarity coil: terminal 1 +, terminal 8 –
Note 3: Used interpreting part numbers. Not all variations are possible.
Coil Ratings
Rated
Voltage (V)
Rated Current (mA)
±15% (at 20°C)
Coil Resistance
±10% (at 20°C)
Operating Characteristics (against rated values at 20°C)
Power
ConsumptionMinimum Pickup
Voltage Dropout Voltage Maximum Continuous
Applied VoltageWithout LED With LED Without LED With LED
12V DC 58 63  205  205
75% maximum 10% minimum 110% Approx. 0.7W24V DC 29 33  820  820
48V DC 14.6 18 3300 3300
Note: Maximum continuous applied voltage is the maximum voltage that can be applied to relay coils.
Standards Ratings
Voltage
UL Rating Resistive CSA Rating Resistive
NO NC NO NC
277V AC 6A 3A 6A 3A
30V DC 6A 3A 6A 3A
Voltage
TÜV Rating Resistive
NO NC
240VAC 6A 3A
24V DC 6A 3A
Sockets
Style No. of Poles Part Number
Standard Screw
Terminal 2 SJ2S-05BW
Fingersafe
Screw Terminal 2 SJ2S-07LW
PC Board
Mount Sockets 2 SJ2S-61
Certification for Sockets
Applicable Standard Marking Certification Organization/
File Number
UL508
UL Recognition
File No. E62437
CSA C22.2 No.14 CSA File No. LR84913
EN60999-1 (Note 4)